Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 03/01)	COR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	. 10	02386361	_	,
Tab settings	*		ginal documents or copy thereof.	. 0
Name of conveying party(ies):	-25203		- m1- 1 ' -	S. P. 1873
David S. Payne Thomas H. Powers		Name.		10/374 10/374
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🖵 Yes 🔼 N	<u> </u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖫 Assignment 🖫 I	Merger	325	Harlem Road	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other				
		City: Buffalo	State:NYZip:_1	4224
Execution Date: February 25, 200	3	- Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏻	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		2/25	. /02
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new ap	plication, the execution date	2/25 of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	4873	B. Patent No.(s)		
7-		 attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involve	ed: 1
concerning document should be mail Name: Joseph P. Gastel	led:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_40.00	
Name:			,	
Internal Address:		_	charged to deposit accoun	nt
295 Main Street,		8. Deposit account numl	ber:	
Street Address:				
City: Buffalo State: NY	Zip : 14203	(Attach duplicate copy of the	is page if paying by deposit acco	0000065 10374873
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		065 1
9. Statement and signature.			1	800
To the best of my knowledge and being is a true copy of the original document			9	y
Joseph P. Gastel	"". Los	ish C. Wasto	February 25, 2003	Tige state of the

2

Date

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

#4602

THIS ASSIG	MENT, made	his	25th	day	v of	'ebrua	ary		19 200
	DAVID S.		and	THOMAS		WERS			
ereinafter refon	ed to as the a	e ignore).	residing	37 (Camelot	Dr.,	. West :	Seneca,	New York
									14757 ly, witnesseti
WHEREAS.	he said assign	ore bave i							
				COMPOSI					
t forth in en ep	olication for L	ettera Pate	ent of the	United St	itea. exec	uted on	even date	herewith: a	nd
	MULTISO								
id pursuant to t							-		of business at
•	325 Har								
onsiderations, is cred and set over gal representat pplication for Loreign countries and continuations ghts under the lassign dassigns, to the said assigns, to the continuations and assigns, to the continuations are continuated as a continuation and assigns, assigns, assigns, assigns, assigns, assigns, assigns,	CFORE, in con he receipt of ir, and by these ives and assig teters Patent, which may be in-part of said nternational Con nee, for its ow te full end of	sideration which is presents ns, the er and any ar granted ti application	of One bereby as do sell, a ntire right all Let berefor an on, or reisor the Pro	cknowledgesign, trace, title and term Pater de thereon, saues or estection Of	ollar (\$ ed, the s usfer and d interest it or Pate , and in a xtensions	aid amai set over, ja and nts in th nd to an of amid	ignors have, unto the s to the abo he United S ny and all d Letters P	e sold, an soignee, it vementions tates of A ivisions, content or Protection of the second content of the second c	signed, trans- seccessors, dinventions, merica and all continuations, tents, and all d and enjoyed
AND for the session and the application of the application of the session of the	are the sole are no for Letters ood and full reme considera egal representations and invention said invention continuation tetters Pares and assignings.	the term of the held are it ives and ad lawful of Patent abright and tion, the saucessor ons, or sains in any or continu, to be obtained at the continuation of the co	or terms for terms for the control of the control o	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at the the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel tion for L neluding i sart of, an required to tions, wi nd expens ommission of said inv	e and behindere Paliceignors, It is in the control of the control	oof of ite tent or P and this is at and as executive and in- same a convey at and as ignors we assigns, tent, or te procession for desirable for the procession for desirable for the procession for desirable for the procession for the procession for desirable for the procession f	successor at the same and as and del terest in an are unencur the same gree to and vill, when any proceedings, is Letters Pallorocurement be said as ignor, its a setters Pat etters Pat	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made. aid assigned, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assigned, if of the said y proceeding mection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal repre-
AND for the se successors, less and assignors and the application of the second connection with externs Patent for at any division tension of any ke all lawful one and assigned and defense gal representatives and assigned States to the the sole use and assigned content and defense gal representatives and assigned content and defense gal representatives and assigned content and assigne	same consideragal represents on for Letters ood and full reme consideragal represent counsel of its said invention said invention continuation continuation tetters Patent hs, and do all of Letters Pres and assignings.	the term of een held are tition, the strives and dawful of Patent abright and tion, the saucessor ons, or sain any or continu, or be obtained at the tition acts necestant for its, but at the said assistant for each as a said as a	or terms for terms for the control of the control o	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at the the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel tion for L ncluding i sart of, any reon, is li required to tions, wi nd expens ommission of said in successor	e and behindere Paliceignors, It of the the sell and op covenance and name of the sell and op covenance and name of the sell and op covenance and sell and op covenance of the sell and op the	oof of ite tent or P and this in the and and executive same and convey at and and ignors we assigns, tent, or te procession for the procession for the procession for the for the procession and the L sprement	successor at the same and as and del terest in an are unencur the same gree to and vill, when any procee edings, is Letters Pall procurement is said as ignee, its a issue said as ignee, its atters Pat attives and	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made. aid assigned, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assigned, if of the said y proceeding mection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal repre-
AND for the se successors, lee said assignors and the application of the seignors have goth. AND for the seignee, or the connection with etters Patent for at any division stension of any ke all lawful one and defense gal representative and assigned States to the sole use as Signed at	same considerated represents are the sole are the considerate and invention continuation cetters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Prese and assigning. I assignors he assigned behoof of the	the term of een held are tition, the strives and dawful of Patent abright and tion, the saucessor ons, or sain any or continu, or be obtained at the tition acts necestant for its, but at the said assistant for each as a said as a	or terms for terms for terms for the control of the	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel that the epresentat tion for L ncluding i sert of, any reon, is li required to tions, wi nd expens ommission of said in successor , in the	e and behindere Paliceignors, It is in the control of the control	oof of ite ent or P ad this is at and as executive and inserve of the and as ignora we assigns, tent, or e procession for desirable for the pro- rese to the and assigns, tent, or e e procession for desirable for the pro- rese to the and assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assigns, tents to assign te	successor attents may sale and as gree to and terest in an are unencur the same gree to and vill, whene, shall advany proceedings, is all procurements and as ignor, its atters Patatives and eric	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, I of the said y proceeding mection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represented thereon
AND for the se successors, le successor division tension of any le successors, le	same consideragal represents on for Letters ood and full reme consideragal represent counsel of its said invention said invention continuation continuation tetters Patent hs, and do all of Letters Pres and assignings.	the term of een held are tition, the strives and ad lawful of Patent abright and tion, the satives and successor ma, or satin neces attent for a, but at the said assides as the said assides.	or terms for terms for terms for the control of the	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at the the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel tion for L ncluding i sart of, any reon, is li required to tions, wi nd expens ommission of said in successor	e and behindere Paliceignors, It of the the sell and op covenance and name of the sell and op covenance and name of the sell and op covenance and sell and op covenance of the sell and op the	sof of ite tent or P and this is at and as executive and in- same a convey at and as ignors we assigns, tent, or desirable for the procession for desirable for the procession for desirable assigns, and the L expressent	successor at the same and as and del terest in an are unencur the same gree to and vill, when any procee edings, is Letters Pall procurement is said as ignee, its a issue said as ignee, its atters Pat attives and	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made. aid assigned, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assigned, if of the said y proceeding mection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal repre-
AND for the se successors, les said assignors de the application of the successors, lesignee, or the connection with testers Patent for at any division tension of any ke all lawful on the said and defense gal representatives and assisted States to the sole use as Signed at New And New And The said at a side of New And New And The said at a side of New And New And The said at a side of New And New And The said at a side of New And New And The said at a side of New And New And The said And The said And The said And The said And The Signed at New And The Successors and Signed at New And The Successors and Successors	same considerated represents are the sole are the considerate and invention sole the sole invention continuation betters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Pres and assigning. I assignors he assignors he assignors he assignors he sold assigned behoof of the Buffalo	the term of the te	or terms for terms for terms for the control of the	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at it the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of, any reon, is li and expens ommission of said in successor , in the	e and behietters Pa is in grown as time of right, titl it that the sell and oy covenantives and etters Pa interference applical and to be done thout chance of the control of the country	poof of itelent or Piece and this is at and a convey at and a gigners we ask igners tent, or desirable for the procession for desirable for the procession and ask itents to and the Laprement	successor at the same and as and del terest in an are unencur the same gree to and vill, whene addings, is Letters Pale, sign all procurements as and as ignoe, its attives and are teres Patential and are teres and as ignoe, its attives and are teres are teres and are teres are teres and are teres are teres and are teres and are teres are teres are teres are teres and are teres are	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, I of the said y proceeding mection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represented thereon
AND for the sessions as successors, lessing or have grith. AND for the sessions as successors, lesigned, or the connection with tension of any keep all lawful on the sessions. AND the sessions and described the sole use as and defense and defense and as AND the session the sole use as Signed at	same considerated are the sole are the sole are on for Letters ood and full remember of its a said invention said invention continuation etters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Pres and assignings. I assignors he said assigned behoof of the Buffalo York Buffalo	the term of een held are tion, the strives and defended lawful of Patent abright and tion, the sauccessorms, or sains in any or continuation, to be obtacts necestant for saint are to require, as the said assignment of the said as	or terms for terms for terms for the control of the	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at the the entire ioned, and thority to nors herek that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of an required to thought of an ommission of said in successor , in the 25th , in the	e and behietters Pa etters Pa soignors, he soy covena- he time of right, titl d that the sell and by covena- ives and etters Pa nterference of applica- awful and be done thout cha- he of the con- ter of Pa ventions are county of	pool of itelent or Piece of a stand a serie as convey of and a signor a serie procession for the present of the Laprement of February as a serie of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of	successor at the successor at the successor at the successor and as gree to and the successor at the success	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, I of the said y proceeding mection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represented thereon
AND for the successors, lessed assignors dave grant and assignors have grant. AND for the successors, lessed at any division tension of any lessed at any division tension of any lessed and defense and defense and defense and defense and the sole use as Signed at Si	same considerated represents are the sole are the considerate and invention sole the sole invention continuation betters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Pres and assigning. I assignors he assignors he assignors he assignors he sold assigned behoof of the Buffalo	the term of een held are tion, the strives and defended lawful of Patent abright and tion, the sauccessorms, or sains in any or continuation, to be obtacts necestant for saint are to require, as the said assignment of the said as	or terms for terms for terms for the injoyed assigns, owners of hove ment lawful au said assigns, it is a said invertained the cost a said invertable cost a said invertable cost a the Cassignee, its	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at it the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of, any reon, is li and expens ommission of said in successor , in the	e and behietters Pa is in grown as time of right, titl it that the sell and oy covenantives and etters Pa interference applical and to be done thout chance of the control of the country	pool of itelent or Piece of a stand a serie as convey of and a signor a serie procession for the present of the Laprement of February as a serie of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of	successor at the same and as and del terest in an are unencur the same gree to and vill, whene addings, is Letters Pale, sign all procurements as and as ignoe, its attives and are teres Patential and are teres and as ignoe, its attives and are teres are teres and are teres are teres and are teres are teres and are teres and are teres are teres are teres are teres and are teres are	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, of the said proceeding spection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon
AND for the successors, le suicessors, le successors, le signors have geth. AND for the successors, le signee, or the connection with tension of any letters Patent for tension of any letters and defense all lawful out and defense all lawful out the sole use as Signed at Sign	same considerated are the sole are the sole are on for Letters ood and full remember of its a said invention said invention continuation etters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Pres and assignings. I assignors he said assigned behoof of the Buffalo York Buffalo	the term of een held are tion, the strives and defended lawful of Patent abright and tion, the sauccessorms, or sains in any or continuation, to be obtacts necestant for saint are to require, as the said assignment of the said as	or terms for terms for terms for the control of the	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at the the entire ioned, and thority to nors herek that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of an required to thought of an ommission of said in successor , in the 25th , in the	e and behietters Pa etters Pa soignors, he soy covena- he time of right, titl d that the sell and by covena- ives and etters Pa nterference of applica- awful and be done thout cha- he of the con- ter of Pa ventions are county of	pool of itelent or Piece of a stand a serie as convey of and a signor a serie procession for the present of the Laprement of February as a serie of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of	successor at the successor at the successor at the successor and as gree to and the successor at the success	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, of the said proceeding spection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon
AND for the sesure and assignors have getter AND for the connection with tension of any least any division tension of any least and defense gal representatives and assigned states to the the sole use as Signed at	same considerated are the sole are the sole are on for Letters ood and full remember of its a said invention said invention continuation etters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Pres and assignings. I assignors he said assigned behoof of the Buffalo York Buffalo	the term of een held are tion, the strives and defended lawful of Patent abright and tion, the sauccessorms, or sains in any or continuation, to be obtacts necestant for saint are to require, as the said assignment of the said as	or terms for terms for terms for the condition of the con	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at if the entire ioned, and thority to nors herek that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of, any reon, is it required to thick the expense ommission of said in successor , in the 25th	e and behietters Pa etters Pa soignors, he soy covena- he time of right, titl d that the sell and by covena- ives and etters Pa nterference of applica- awful and be done thout cha- he of the con- ter of Pa ventions are county of	pool of itelent or Piece of a stand a serie as convey of and a signor a serie procession for the present of the Laprement of February as a serie of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of	successor at the successor at the successor at the successor and as gree to and the successor at the success	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, of the said proceeding spection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon
AND for the se successors, les said assignors de the application of the successors, lesigners and the successors, lesigners, or the connection with tension of any like all lawful on tension of any like all lawful on the said lawful on the sa	same considerate are the sole are the sole are on for Letters ood and full remember of its said invention said invention continuation tetters Patent, and do all of Letters Pres and assignings. I assignors he asid assigned behoof of the Buffalo York Buffalo	the term of een held are tion, the strives and defended lawful of Patent abright and tion, the sauccessorms, or sains in any or continuation, to be obtacts necestant for saint are to require, as the said assignment of the said as	or terms for terms for terms for the control of the	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at if the entire ioned, and thority to nors herek that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of, any reon, is it required to thick the expense ommission of said in successor , in the 25th	e and behietters Pa etters Pa soignors, he soy covena- he time of right, titl d that the sell and by covena- ives and etters Pa nterference of applica- awful and be done thout cha- he of the con- ter of Pa ventions are county of	pool of itelent or Piece of a stand a serie as convey of and a signor a serie procession for the present of the Laprement of February as a serie of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of	successor at the successor at the successor at the successor and as gree to and the successor at the success	be grante eignment a with the sivery of the date the man with the sever counse ise that and ding in collawful and atent, or a papers ant, maintens signee, its successors d Letters ent to be is	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, of the said proceeding spection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon
AND for the se successors, les said assignors de the application of the successors, lesigners and the successors, lesigners, or the connection with tension of any like all lawful on tension of any like all lawful on the said lawful on the sa	same considerates are the sole are toursel of its and invention continuation continuation. Letters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Patent, he, and do all of Letters Patent, he, and assigners he assignors he assig	the term of een held are tion, the strives and defended lawful of Patent abright and tion, the sauccessorms, or sains in any or continuation, to be obtacts necestant for saint are to require, as the said assignment of the said as	or terms for terms for terms for the condition of the con	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at if the entire ioned, and thority to nors herel that the epresentati tion for L neluding i sart of, any reon, is li required to thick the expense ommission of said in successor , in the 25th	e and behieters Pa designors, it was covenante time of right, titl it that the sell and said and atters Pa nterference of application of the county of the c	pool of itelent or Piece of a stand a serie as convey of and a signor a serie procession for the present of the Laprement of February as a serie of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of the Laprement of February as a series of	successor at the successor at the successor at the successor and as gree to and the successor at the success	be grante signment n with the s ivery of th id to the se bered and in the man with the s ver counse ise that an ding in co lawful and atent, or a papers an t, maintens saignee, its successors d Letters ent to be is assigns.	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, of the said proceeding spection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon
AND for the se successors, less and assignors have goth. AND for the se successors, less goes, or the connection with the successors of the setters Patent for the setters Patent for the set and defense gal representatives and assigned at	same considerates are the sole are the sole are on for Letters ood and full represents a said invention continuation continuation betters Patent, and do all of Letters Pres and assigned behoof of the Buffalo York Buffalo York NEW YORK	the term of the term of the held are the trives and addisorded the tripes and the tripes are trip	or terms for terms for terms for the condition of the con	r which L I by the as nors herel that, at if the entire ioned, and thority to nors herek that the epresentation for L neluding i sart of, any reon, is it required to thick the expense ommission of said in successor , in the 25th	e and behieters Pa designors, it by covenante time of right, titl it that the sell and opy covenantives and etters Pa nterference awful and obe done thout charters of Pa ventions it county of the co	poof of ite lent or Piece to Piece and in a same a convey at and a piece and in a same	successor successor all successor sele may sele and as gree to and ion and del terest in an interest in any proceedings, is Letters Paters Paters Paters Paters Paters Paters and Erie	be grante signment a with the a ivery of th id to the se bered and in the man with the se ver counse ise that an ding in co lawful and atent, or a papers an t, maintens saignee, its successors d Letters ent to be is assigns.	d, as fully and ot been made, and assignee, see presents, id inventions that the said her herein set aid assignee, of the said proceeding spection with desirable, or by reissue or d documents, nee, enforces successors, legal represent of the saued thereon

RECORDED: 02/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 013818 FRAME: 0769